MARKEL®

For more information contact:

Paul Broughton 804-527-7618 pbroughton@markelcorp.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Markel names Patrick Moylan Managing Director, Medical Product Line

Richmond, Virginia, February 21, 2018 — Markel Corporation (NYSE: MKL) announced today that Patrick Moylan has been named Managing Director, Medical Product Line. Moylan is responsible for Markel's product development and underwriting efforts in the health care space.

Alan Rodrigues, Executive Underwriting Officer, Casualty, stated, "Patrick's extensive insurance industry experience and strong broker relationships are invaluable assets for our team. In his new role, Patrick will work with the Markel Assurance division to create opportunities for our medical product lines by offering protection for hospitals, tissue/blood banks, clinical trials, medical staffing companies, and physical therapy and rehabilitation services. Markel has much to offer in the health care space, and Patrick will be a great ambassador of ours."

Moylan brings more than 15 years of health care property and casualty experience to this high-visibility role. Prior to joining Markel, he served as Senior Vice President, Head of Healthcare Professional Liability, at Zurich North America.

Moylan is based in New York City, New York, and reports to Rodrigues.

About Markel Corporation

Markel Corporation is a diverse financial holding company serving a variety of niche markets. The Company's principal business markets and underwrites specialty insurance products. In each of the Company's businesses, it seeks to provide quality products and excellent customer service so that it can be a market leader. The financial goals of the Company are to earn consistent underwriting and operating profits and superior investment returns to build shareholder value. Visit Markel Corporation on the web at markelcorp.com.

###